## Storage and Handling Recommendations for GORE<sup>®</sup> Packaging Vents: Induction Liners

Gore is committed to providing high quality products that maximize application performance. To ensure the long shelf life of GORE<sup>®</sup> Induction Liners, the following Storage and Handling recommendations are advised:

## Storage Recommendations

Wax bonded inner seals and lined closures are heat sensitive. Transit and storage at elevated temperatures increase the possibility of bowing, curling or separation of the facing from the backing material. Therefore, it is recommended to:

- Store GORE<sup>®</sup> Induction Liners at temperatures between 60–85 °F (15–30 °C) and a relative humidity of 40–60%.
- Make sure to store products under the same temperature and humidity conditions that exist during production.
- Keep liners away from hot pipes and direct sunlight.

## Shelf life

If storage and handling recommendations are followed correctly, the shelf life of GORE<sup>®</sup> Induction Liners is greatly increased. Independent of the conditions, Gore recommends that wax laminated products are punched and inserted into caps within 12 months.

## Handling Recommendations

Please note that the membrane may be damaged if not handled correctly. Therefore, please follow the handling recommendations listed below:

- Avoid touching, bending, folding or twisting the liner material.
- Check laminate compatibility prior to use with chemicals (according to our product information for application testing).

FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY. Not for use in food, drug, cosmetic or medical device manufacturing, processing, or packaging operations. All technical information and advice given here are based on Gore's previous experiences and/or test results. Gore gives this information to the best of its knowledge, but assumes no legal responsibility. Customers are asked to check the suitability and usability in the specific application, since the performance of the product can only be judged when all necessary operating data are available. The above information is subject to change and is not to be used for specification purposes. Gore's terms and conditions of sale apply to the sale of the products by Gore.

GORE, Together, improving life and designs are trademarks of W. L. Gore & Associates. © 2012–2024 W. L. Gore & Associates GmbH



